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INDUSTRY FORUM 
 
The main role of the Industry Forum in the Enabling Grids for E-SciencE 
(EGEE) project is to raise awareness of the project among industry and to 
encourage businesses to participate in the project. 
 
The Industry Forum team has achieved this by making direct contact with 
industry; liaising between the project partners and industry in order to ensure 
businesses get what they need in terms of standards and functionality; and 
ensuring that the project benefits from the practical experience of businesses. 
 
The members of the EGEE Industry Forum are companies of all sizes who 
have their core business, or a part of their business, within Europe. 
 
The Industry Forum activities include: 
 

• Publishing a quarterly electronic newsletter highlighting the most recent 
developments of the EGEE project of interest to industry partners (see 
http://public.eu-egee.org/industry/newsletters.html)  

 
• Organising a meeting twice-a-year for Industry Forum members; 

 
• Organising and managing two working groups on industry-related 

issues, namely business (contact Michel Bénard) and technology 
(contact Yann Guerin) respectively; 

 
• Fostering contact between EGEE developers and EGEE Industry 

Forum members. 
 
Team Contacts 
 
The Industry Forum is managed by a Steering Committee consisting of EGEE 
project partners and representatives from business.  
 
Members of the Industry Forum Steering Committee include:  
 
Michel Bénard, HP, email: michel.benard@hp.com  
Philippe Bricard, IBM, email: bricard@fr.ibm.com  
Sven Lung, Gridxpert, email: sven.lung@gridxpert.com  
Federico Rossi, DATAMAT, email: federico.rossi@datamat.i  
Christian Saguez, Ecole Centrale Paris, email: christian.saguez@ecp.fr  
Nikhil Shrikhande, Microsoft, email: nikhils@microsoft.com  
Beppe Ugolotti, Nice, email: beppe@nice-italy.com  
Wojtek Wislicki, University of Warsaw, email: Wojtek.Wislicki@fuw.edu.pl  
Guy Wormser, CNRS, email: wormser@lal.in2p3.fr  
 
Anyone interested in joining the EGEE Industry Forum, should contact either 
Christian Saguez or Guy Wormser.  

 
 


